Narrow Display Light
NLL Series
Installation and Operating Manual
P/N 07.04.595.00
© 2011 Hatco Corporation
Register Online!
(see page 2)

Read the following important safety information before using this equipment to avoid serious injury or death
and to avoid damage to equipment or property.
MODEL DESIGNATION
N L L - XX
Narrow Housing
Display Light LED Light Source
Width (inches)
Figure 1. model Designation
Model Volts Watts Amps Shipping Weight
NLL-30 120 10 0.08 12 lbs. (5 kg)
NLL-36 120 10 0.08 13 lbs. (6 kg)
NLL-42 120 14 0.12 14 lbs. (6 kg)
NLL-48 120 14 0.12 15 lbs. (7 kg)
NLL-54 120 20 0.17 17 lbs. (8 kg)
NLL-60 120 20 0.17 18 lbs. (8 kg)
Model
Width
(A)
Depth
(B)
height
(C)
NLL-XX
30–60″
(762–1524 mm)
4″
(102 mm)
2″
(51 mm)
Form No. NLLm_HW-0911
4
MODEL DESCRIPTION
SPECIFICATIONS
NLL Series Narrow Display Lights consist of a narrow-style
steel housing that is ideal for installation in tight spaces. They
are equipped with LED (light-emitting diode) light tubes that
provide bright display lighting to bring focus on the product
below. Controls consist of an illuminated Power On/Off switch
located on the underside of the unit on one end. Finish options
include stainless steel, several powdercoated colors, gloss
finishes, and plated finishes.
NLL Series Narrow Display Lights are available in widths from
30″ (762 mm) to 60″ (1524 mm) in six inch increments. They
are supplied with mounting brackets for under-shelf mounting.
Optional, non-adjustable tubular stands are available for
countertop mounting (refer to the OPTIONS aND
aCCESSORIES section for details).
Figure 2. NLL-48 model
Power On/Off
Switch
LED Light Tube
Mounting Bracket
Field Wiring
Access Panel
Electrical Rating Chart
Dimensions
A
B
Front View
Side View
C
Figure 3. Dimensions
NOTE: Specification label located on the side of the unit. See label for serial number and verification of unit electrical information.
Form No. NLLm_HW-0911
5
INSTALLATION
General
Use the information in this section to install a NLL Series
Narrow Display Light.
ELECTRIC ShOCK hAzARD:
• Units require a hardwired connection to on-site
electrical system. Connection must be properly